Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting
Press Information Department
Administration Section
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
www.pressinform.gov.bd

**Record Number:** 15.52.0000.011.18.115.19.170 Date: 23/04/2024

## Office Order

Mr. Md. Abdul Halim, Stenographer, Regional Information Office, Rajshahi has been granted permission for earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) to perform Hajj in the Kingdom Saudi Arabia for 45 (Forty Five) days starting from 17.05.2024 to 01.07.2024 or the date of commencement of leave. This permission is granted under the following terms and conditions.

- a) There will be no financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh regarding this visit;
- b) All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself;
- c) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it will be drawn in foreign currencies;
- d) He will not stay abroad beyond the approved period. If it is needed, he will have to take permission from competent authority;
  - e) The provision of Rule 34 Appendix VII of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- 2) This Order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

23-04-2024
Parikshit Chowdhury
Senior Information Officer
(Administration)
55100600
pidprosha@gmail.com

:

**Record Number:** 15.52.0000.011.18.115.19.170/1 (17) Date: 23/04/2024

## (Not in the order of

## **Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Actionseniority)**

- 1. Senior Secretary, Office of the Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;
- 2. Senior Secretary, Office of the Senior Secretary, Ministry of Information;
- 3. HE Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh in Riyadh, KSA;
- 4. HE Ambassador, Embassy of KSA in Bangladesh, Dhaka;
- 5. Director General, National Security Intelligence, Segunbagicha, Dhaka;
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Dhaka;
- 7. Senior Deputy Principal Information Officer (Protocol), Protocal & Liaso, Press Information Department;
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shajalal International Airport, Dhaka;
- 9. Chief Accounts & Finance Officer (Ministry of Information and Broadcasting), CGA Building, Segunbagicha, Dhaka;
- 10. Officer In-charge, News Room (Evening shift), Press Information Department, Dhaka;
- 11. Deputy Principal Information Officer, Office of the Deputy Principal Information Officer, Regional

## Information Office, Rajshahi;

- 12. Officer In-charge, News Room (Morning shift), Press Information Department, Dhaka;
- 13. OC, Immigration, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka/Benapole Land Port, Jashore;
- 14. Web admin, Press Information Department, Dhaka (for publishing GO in the website);
- 15. Personal Assistant to Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Dhaka;
- 16. Mr. Md. Abdul Halim, Stenographer, Regional Information Office, Rajshahi and
- 17. Accounts Section, Regional Information Office, Rajshahi.

23-04-2024 Parikshit Chowdhury Senior Information Officer (Administration)